Dear Parents/Carers,

Please be reminded that it is our annual sports day next Wednesday for
Reception through to Year 6. The date for Pre-School sports day is to be
arranged.

All children have been informed which team colour they should wear for
their sports day, please ask at the office if you are unsure. The children
can come into school in their PE kits for that day.

Parents are welcome to come and cheer on their children, we will be
opening the gate to the field so please use that entrance.

We will be taking class photos on Tuesday to sell at the fete, please make
sure your child is in full uniform.

Have a lovely weekend.
Emma White

Fete

Our annual School Fete is on Friday 28th June and we are appealing for
volunteers to help during the event, please contact the school office if
you are available and would be happy to lend a hand.

We are having a non-uniform day on Friday 21st June in return for
donations of chocolate from N, R & Y1 or a bottle from Y3, Y4, Y5 & Yé.

School Uniform Donations

We will be holding a second hand school uniform sale at the fete, if you
have any used, clean uniform to donate to the school, we can include this
in the sale. Thank you




Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to

Friday 9th February 2024
(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)

Monday 19th February 2024 to
Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to

Friday 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Friday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)

Attendance - 3rd June - 7th June

0% 25% o0%

The class with the best attendance last week was Year 2

Sports Day

Sports day is on 19th June.
YR, Y1 & Y2 - 9.15am - 10.30
Y3,Y4,Y5 & Y6 - 10.45am - 12.00

Pupil of the half term
Year 1 - Olivia
Year 2 - Archie
Year 3 - Seb
Year 4 - Tara
Year 5 - Lucas
Year 6 - Harry

Dates for your diary

18th June - Class Photos

19th June - Sports Day
26th June - Y4 trip to London
21st June - Non-Uniform Day

28th June - School Fete
3rd July - Transition morning




